## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR DAILY CAUSE LIST (FOR TUESDAY THE 2<sup>nd</sup> MAY, 2024 AT 1030 HRS) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

SL.NO	CASE /APPEAL NO.	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
01	APIC-986/2023 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri K.L. Nayam, C/o Advocate Nayam & Associate, Itafort Shopping Complex, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111, (M) 8732895581	The PIO-cum-EE (PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P., Department of PHE & WS Tezu Division, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792001.
02	APIC-987/2023 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri K.L. Nayam, C/o Advocate Nayam & Associate, Itafort Shopping Complex, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111, (M) 8732895581	The PIO-cum-EE (PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P., Department of PHE & WS Tawang Division, Tawang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 790104.
03	APIC-978/2023 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Tania June and Shri Tamrin Bapu, E- Sector, Naharlagun, Po/Ps Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791110, (M) 813184823/ 8131848230.	The PIO-cum-DFO, Govt. of A.P., O/o Divisional Forest Officer, Bomdila, West Kameng, District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 790001.
04	APIC-984/2023 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>sr</sup>	Shri Simon Yangfo and Shri Bangram Tungi, Kapa Village, Nirjuli, Po/Ps Nirjuli, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 7921109, (M) 8798076992 / 9436683386.	The PIO-cum-DFO, Bomdila Forest Division, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 790001.
05	APIC-983/2023 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Antosa Tindya, c/o Shri Rohita Mele, Baka Pulu Building, near petrol pump, Chandranagar, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791110, (M) 7629999284 / 6000171854.	Govt. of A.P., O/o Deputy

 Therefore, above PIO and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of Shri

 RinchenDorjee, State Chief Information Commissioner in persons on the above cited date as scheduled.

 Memo No. SCIC/10/2022

 Dated Itanagar , the 2-5 April,2024

Copy to :-

1) The Superintendent of Police Capital Complex, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.

2) The Superintendent of Police, Security, PHQ, Itanagar for kind information please.

3) Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APICand also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.

4) Case file.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar, APIC Itanagar

Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar